

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6994/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in CP No. 1659/2005 RFA No. 702/1994 of The HIGH

COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLESHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that during the period the suit was dismissed for default and the

impugned order has been passed, the nature of the property has been changed as also the third party

right has been created, issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Khushi Ram

)

Court Master

Court Master

r

