

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6994/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in RFA No. 702/1994 & CP No. 1659/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLESHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. C.B. Gururaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.G. Amit Learned counsel appeared on behalf of Ms. Kiran Suri and Mr. C.B. Gururaj, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate for the Respondents are present. Respondents have no objection if legal heirs of the petitioner brought on record, as are prayed for in I.A. No. 1/2006. Request for bringing on record the Legal heirs of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to amend the pleadings accordingly
and to serve amended copies of the pleadings to all the
respondents within 4 weeks.

List the matter on 12.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH

Registra

)

r