

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6994/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in RFA No. 702/1994 & CP No. 1659/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLESHAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YALLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the L
rs of deceased respondent No.5 despite Registry's letter dated 4.7.2009.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that memo is already filed to record R-1 to 4
as Lrs. of the deceased respondent. Office shall verify the same.

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

ON)

(ASHOK MEN

ar

Registr